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As per the schedule of admission all the candidates are directed report to this Institute at 10.00 am along with their original SSC mark list School leaving certificate and other certificates such SC, ST, OBC, PH, EWS, Ex-SER., etc, 0ssued by competent authority, 
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NATIONAL SKILL TRAINING INSTITUTE, SION, MäMBAI CTS 

2. 
3. 

MERIT SL.NO. 

ADMISSION-2024 

Selection list for AI Programming Assistants Course as per trade Selection list 

NOTICE 

SCHEDULE OF ADMISSION 

From Sl. no. 1 to 54 Common merit list for AI Programming Assistants Course 
From Sl. no. 55 to 138 Common merit list for AI Programming Assistants Course 
From Sl. no. 139 to 191 Common merit list for Al Programming Assistants Course 
From Sl. No.192 to 222 Common merit list & Wait listed candidates. 
From Sl. no. 1 to 222 Common merit list & Wait listed candidates spot Admission all candidates as per Merit List 
SPOT ADMISSION (Open) All candidates who have applied earlier & all fresh candidate who have not applied earlier for the CTS admission. 

Copy to: 
1. Shri. Ketan Patel, JD/HO0 

Date:- 14.08.2024 

2. Dr. Naresh Kumar Chavan, DD/Workshop In-charge 

5. Cashier, NSTI, Sion M 

3. CTS Admission Committee Members 

DATE OF 
ADMISSION 

4. Accounts Section, NSTI, Sion Mumbaj-22 

16.08.2024 & 
17.08.2024 

6. Hostel Warden, NSTI, Mumbai-22 

19.08.2024 

Admission will be made strictly on merit basis subject to availability of seats. 

20.08.2024 
21.08.2024 

22.08.2024 

23.08.2024 

26.08.2024 on 
ward to 

30.08.2024 
1. Merit list candidates have to report on above mentioned dates at 10.00 AM on 1 floor. Room No. 108 for Admission as per the schedule at this Institute. 

TIME 

10.00am 

10.00am 

All the above mentioned candidates are directed to come along with Tuition fee and caution money for getting admission on the respective dates. They are required to pay the fees in cash/Bhart Kosh immediately on offering admission, failing which their offer for admission will be cancelled. Tuition fee once paid will be not being returned /refunded. 

10.00am 

Note:- AIl the Candidate and their parents are requested to see the Institute Notice board regularly for any charge in schedule/ vacancy positions displayed every day. 

10.00am 

10.00am 

10.00am 

10.00am 

(C.S MURTHY) 
REGIONAL DIRECTOR 



S NO Full name of the appllcant (in BLOCK letter) Name of Father/Husband/G Gender 
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NATIONAL SKILL TRAINING INSTITUE, SION, MUMBAI 

AI PROGRAMMING ASSISTANT GENERAL MERIT UST FOR CTS/ITI ADMISSION 

Note:- This is tentative merit list subject to Verification & submission of Original Documents 
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Samudre Devika Jeevan 

Vadthya Lavanya 
GUGULOTHU DHEERAJ KUMAR 

Omshree Kenjale 

VANI ANKALA 

Patil Aryan Rishikesh 

Sanskruti Laxman Jadhav 

Wakchaure Deepa Chandrakant 

Shubhashree Sunil Langade 
YASH VILAS TALMALE 

Shafiya Munawar Mo Minhajuddin Rizvi 

Sahil Rathod 

Kagne Nilesh Hanmant 

Bhoyar Minakshi Hutesh 

Goyal Mansi Rakesh 

Sanket Mahendra Sondawle 

|Samyak Basawnathe 
Ganvir Kirti kamlakar 

Vishal Johni Tigga 
omdicae ot aabe 

Venutai Nagorao More 
Candidate net avilase 

Yash Santosh Tapkir 

Fulwani Riya Bhagwan 

(S. KALEEL RAHUMAN, TO) 

(ASHOK RAJANKAR, TO) 
TO 

(KETAN PATEL) 
JT. DIRECTOR/HO0 

R. B. WARUDE, TO) 

TO 

Female EWS 
Female ST 

Male ST 

Female GENERAL 
Female OBC 

Male 

Female GENERAL 
Female OBC 

Male 

whether 

belongs to 

Female oBC 

Female 

Male 

Male 

Female 

|GENERAL 

Male 

Male 

|OBC 

|OBC 

(MRS. ACHANA MANE, TO) DR. 

JOBC 

Female OBC 

OBC 

OBC 

|SC 
Male 

Female SC 
ST 

|SC 

Female PH/GENERAL 

Male EWS 

Female EWS 

SUJAY BARIK, VI) 

(C.S. MURTY) 
REGIONAL DIRECTOR 

Percentage 
|of Marks as 

per $SC 

Certificate 

100 

100 

100 

98.4 

96 

94.8 

93.40 

93 

93 

92.80 

92.60 

92.60 

91.20 

| 

90.40 

88.20 

78 

57 

66.40 

Remark 

79 

GEN 1 

GEN 2 

(ANIL CHACHAN, VI) 

GEN 3 

GEN 4 

GEN 5 

GEN 6 

GEN W1 

90 OBC(W)-1 

81.80 OBC(W)-2 

GEN W 2 

GEN W3 

OBC-1 

OBC-2 

OBC-3 

OBC-4 

SC-1 

SC-2 

SC(W)- 1 

ST -1 

ST(W)-1 

PH-1(W) 

EXM-1 

EWS-1 

88.60 EWS(W-1 
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