NATIONAL SKILL TRAINING INSTITUTE, SION, MUMBAI CTS ADMISSION-2024

No. NSTIM.D.14013/1/2024/CTS/5/1

Date:- 14.08.2024

NOTICE

As per the schedule of admission all the candidates are directed report to this Institute at 10.00 am along with their original SSC mark list School leaving certificate and other certificates such SC, ST, OBC, PH, EWS, Ex-SER., etc, issued by competent authority,

SCHEDULE OF ADMISSION

SL. NO.	MERIT SL.NO.	DATE OF ADMISSION	TIME
1.	Selection list for AI Programming Assistants Course as per trade Selection list	16.08.2024 & 17.08.2024	10.00am
2.	From Sl. no. 1 to 54 Common merit list for AI Programming Assistants Course		
3.	From Sl. no. 55 to 138 Common merit list for AI Programming Assistants Course	19.08.2024	10.00am
4.	From Sl. no. 139 to 191 Common merit list for AI Programming Assistants Course	20.08.2024 21.08.2024	10.00am 10.00am
5.	From SI. No.192 to 222 Common merit list & Wait listed candidates.	22.08.2024	10.00am
6.	From Sl. no. 1 to 222 Common merit list & Wait listed candidates spot Admission all candidates as per Merit List	23.08.2024	10.00am
7.	SPOT ADMISSION (Open) All candidates who have applied earlier & all fresh candidate who have not applied earlier for the CTS admission.	26.08.2024 on ward to 30.08.2024	10.00am

- 1. Merit list candidates have to report on above mentioned dates at 10.00 AM on 1st floor, Room No. 108 for Admission as per the schedule at this Institute.
- Admission will be made strictly on merit basis subject to availability of seats.
 All the above mentioned candidates are directed to availability.
- 3. All the above mentioned candidates are directed to come along with Tuition fee and caution money for getting admission on the respective dates. They are required to pay the fees in cash/Bhart Kosh immediately on offering admission, failing which their offer for admission will be cancelled. Tuition fee once paid will be not being returned /refunded.
- Note:- All the Candidate and their parents are requested to see the Institute Notice board regularly for any charge in schedule/ vacancy positions displayed every day.

(C.S MURTHY) REGIONAL DIRECTOR

Copy to:-

- 1. Shri. Ketan Patel, JD/HOO
- 2. Dr. Naresh Kumar Chavan, DD/Workshop In-charge
- 3. CTS Admission Committee Members
- 4. Accounts Section, NSTI, Sion Mumbai-22
- 5. Cashier, NSTI, Sion M
- 6. Hostel Warden, NSTI, Mumbai-22

NATIONAL SKILL TRAINING INSTITUE, SION, MUMBAI AI PROGRAMMING ASSISTANT GENERAL MERIT LIST FOR CTS/ITI ADMISSION

Note:- This is tentative merit list subject to Verification & submission of Original Documents

S NO	Note:- This is tentative merit list su Full name of the applicant (in BLOCK letter)			whether belongs to	Percentage of Marks as per SSC Certificate	1 1
1	Samudre Devika Jeevan		Female	EWS	100	GEN 1
2	Vadthya Lavanya		Female	ST	100	GEN 2
3	GUGULOTHU DHEERAJ KUMAR		Male	ST	100	GEN 3
4	Omshree Kenjale		Female	GENERAL	98.4	GEN 4
5	VANI ANKALA		Female	ОВС	96	GEN 5
6	Patil Aryan Rishikesh		Male	GENERAL	94.8	GEN 6
7	Sanskruti Laxman Jadhav		Female	GENERAL	93.40	GEN W 1
8	Wakchaure Deepa Chandrakant		Female	ОВС	93	GEN W 2
9	Shubhashree Sunil Langade	1	Female	OBC	93	GEN W 3
10	YASH VILAS TALMALE		Male	ОВС	92.80	OBC-1
11	Shafiya Munawar Mo Minhajuddin Rizvi		Female	OBC	92.60	OBC-2
12	Sahil Rathod		Male	ОВС	92.60	OBC-3
13	Kagne Nilesh Hanmant		Male	ОВС	91.20	OBC-4
14	Bhoyar Minakshi Hutesh		Female	ОВС	90	OBC(W)-1
15	Goyal Mansi Rakesh	1	Female	ОВС	81.80	OBC(W)-2
16	Sanket Mahendra Sondawle		Male	sc	90.40	SC-1
17	Samyak Basawnathe		Male	sc	88.20	SC-2
18	Ganvir Kirti kamlakar		Female	sc	78	SC(W)- 1
19	Vishal Johni Tigga		Male	ST	57	ST -1
20	E NILL with a state	و.	-	-	-	ST(W)-1
21	Venutai Nagorao More		Female	PH/GENERAL	66.40	PH-1(W)
22		be	-	-	-	EXM-1
23			Male	EWS	79	EWS-1 EWS(W)-1
24		N	Female	EWS	88.60	EAA2(AA)-T

(R. B. WARUDE, TO) (S. KALEEL RAHUMAN, TO) (ASHOK RAJANKAR, TO) TO (KETAN PATEL) JT. DIRECTOR / HOO

SUJAY BARIK, VI)

and (ANIL CHACHAN, VI)

1418/2020 (MRS. ARCHANA MANE, TO) DR. NARESHCHAVAN, DD то

00 (C.S. MURTY) REGIONAL DIRECTOR